From.

Arun Gautam Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court no. 2, Nagina Bijnor

To.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)(services) Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through

District Judge Bijnor

Subject: Consent for the post of Law officer, Uttar Pradesh Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Commission, Lucknow on deputation basis.

Respected Sir,

This communication is with repect to letter no. C – 597 *CF(B)*/2021 dated July 06, 2021 concerning the option for the post of Law Officer, Uttar Pradesh Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Commission, Lucknow on deputation basis directing the judicial officers of the rank of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Cadre to communicate their consent for concerning their names for the appointment to the post of Law officer, Uttar Pradesh Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Commission, Lucknow. Therefore, I Arun Gautam, Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) currently posted in Nagina at Bijnor wish to give my consent for the appointment to the said post on deputation basis for the work of uplifment of the downtrodden and weaker section of the society.

Therefore, I request you to kindly consider this as my consent regarding the suitability of my kind self for the abovementioned post at Uttar Pradesh Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Commission, Lucknow on deputation basis.

Please find the enclosed proforma as directd in the above mentioned letter.

With Regards,

Dated: July 12, 2021

Yours Sincerely

(Arun Gautam)

Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Court no. 2, Nagina

Bijnor